
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3791
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2001
NON-FUNCTIONAL RAILWAY STATION
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the land customs station at Haldibari Railway Station is non functional as there is no rail traffic on Haldibari-Chilahati route on account of absence of rail track for about half kilometre on Indian side and five kilometres on Bangladesh side;

(b) if so, the action taken by Government to get the missing rail link restored; and

(c) the time by which this link is likely to be restored ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) There is no plan to restore this link

(c) Does not arise.
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